Wednesday, April 17, 2024

Is Colofac Good For Ibs

Must read

How Does It Work

IBS treatment at home | Irritable bowel syndrome home remedies

Colofac contains the active ingredient mebeverine hydrochloride, an antispasmodic. Mebeverine binds to muscarinic receptors on the muscles, stopping the chemicals that make the intestine spasm from interacting.

As the intestine is most active during digestion, you should take one tablet 20 minutes before meals.

How Long Does Mebeverine Take To Work

Mebeverine starts to work after one hour. You should feel better one to three hours after taking this treatment.

Ideally, you should take your Mebeverine tablet around 20 minutes before your main meals per day. This is because IBS sufferers normally find that their symptoms are strongest after they have eaten. Swallow the tablet or capsule whole with a drink of water do not chew the tablet.

Taking a stronger Mebeverine dosage will not make Mebeverine work any faster and could be harmful to your health, causing negative side effects.

What Is A Patient Information Leaflet And Why Is It Useful

The Patient Information Leaflet is the leaflet included in the pack with a medicine. It is written for patients and gives information about taking or using a medicine. It is possible that the leaflet in your medicine pack may differ from this version because it may have been updated since your medicine was packaged.

Below is a text only representation of the Patient Information Leaflet.The original leaflet can be viewed using the link above.

The text only version may be available in large print, Braille or audio CD.For further information call emc accessibility on 0800 198 5000.The product code for this leaflet is: PL46302/0021.

Colofac Tablets 135mg

Package leaflet: information for the user

colofac®tablets 135 mg

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine.

  • Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.
  • If you have any further questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist.
  • This medicine has been prescribed for you. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their symptoms are the same as yours.
  • If any of the side effects becomes serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist.

In this leaflet:

1 What Colofac Tablets 135 mg are and what they are used for2 Before you take Colofac Tablets 135 mg3 How to take Colofac Tablets 135 mg4 Possible side effects5 How to store Colofac Tablets 135 mg6 Further information

1.What Colofac Tablets 135 mg are and what they are used for

Also Check: What’s The Best Thing To Take For Diarrhea

Mebeverine Vs Buscopan: What Are The Side Effects Of Each Treatment

With all medicines, there is always a risk that you may encounter side effects. Regardless of whether you are using Mebeverine or Buscopan , there is a small chance that side effects may occur.

With both Mebeverine and Buscopan, most people have very positive experiences and do not get any side effects. However, its worthing finding out about the possible side effects that you may experience with either medicine.

Mebeverine side effects tend to be mild and pass quickly. The most common side effects of Mebeverine are:

  • Mild allergic reactions such as skin irritation

The most common adverse effects that Mebeverine users experience is inflamed skin or a mild, itchy rash. This is a mild allergic reaction and usually isnt serious. You can take an antihistamine to ease allergic reactions if you need to.

You can read about this topic in more detail on our Mebeverine side effects page.

Buscopan side effects also tend to be mild and minor. Most people have no side effects at all. These are the most common Buscopan side effects:

  • Outbreaks of sweat
  • Dryness of the skin

Despite being the most common Buscopan side effects, these still only affect fewer than one in 100 users.

You can find out more about these side effects and more on the Buscopan treatment page.

If you are concerned about the effects of either medicine or if they affect you in any other way, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. They will be able to advise you further.

Can You Take Mebeverine And Buscopan Together

What Does Colofac Do For Ibs

No, you cannot take Mebeverine and Buscopan together.

Although they are different medicines with different ingredients, they still work in the same way to treat and relieve IBS symptoms. Both are antispasmodics, so both will relax the muscles in the stomach and intestines.

As a result, it is not recommended that you take Buscopan at the same time as Mebeverine. You are unlikely to get any extra relief from your symptoms or feel any further benefits by doubling up on medicines and by taking both Mebeverine and Buscopan together, you may inadvertently cause more side effects and cause yourself harm.

Whether you decide on Mebeverine or Buscopan, stick to one IBS treatment at a time.

You May Like: Does Black Tea Cause Constipation

How Should I Take Colofac Ibs Tablets

Colofac IBS tablets should be swallowed whole with a drink of water.

Tablets should not be chewed, as they are coated and designed to break down in the gut in a controlled manner. Chewing the tablet will interfere with the effects of the medication.

You should try to take your tablets approximately 20 minutes before a meal. This is because some people report that their symptoms feel the strongest after having eaten.

If your symptoms persist or worsen, then you should consult your doctor for further advice and investigation of any other underlying problems.

Important Information About All Medicines

Never take more than the prescribed dose. If you suspect that you or someone else might have taken an overdose, go to the accident and emergency department of your local hospital. Take the container with you, even if it is empty.

This medicine is for you. Never give it to other people even if their condition appears to be the same as yours.

If you buy any medicines, always check with a pharmacist that they are suitable to take with your other medicines.

If you are due to have an operation, tell the person carrying out the treatment which medicines you are taking.

Do not keep out-of-date or unwanted medicines. Take them to your local pharmacy which will dispose of them for you.

If you have any questions about this medicine ask your pharmacist.

Also Check: Will Pepto Help With Heartburn

Cautions With Other Medicines

It’s safe to take mebeverine with most prescription medicines, and everyday painkillers like paracetamol and ibuprofen.

However, it’s generally best not to take it together with other IBS remedies, as these medicines work in the same way.

Do not take more than 1 IBS remedy at a time, unless a doctor advises otherwise. You’re unlikely to get extra relief for your symptoms, and it may cause more side effects.

How To Take It

Irritable bowel syndrome (IBS) – causes, symptoms, risk factors, treatment, pathology

The way to take this medicine is: Oral. This medicine is taken by mouth.

  • Store below 25 degrees Celsius
  • Shelf lifetime is 3 Years.

You should seek medical advice in relation to medicines and use only as directed by a healthcare professional.

Always read the label. If symptoms persist see your healthcare professional.

Recommended Reading: What Is The Meaning Of Bloating

What Does Mebeverine Do

Mebeverine helps to relax the muscles in the walls of the intestines and gut.

This helps to control spasms and cramping from IBS and other stomach or intestinal conditions, providing relief from painful or distressing symptoms.

We will go into how Mebeverine works in more detail in the section below.

Mebeverine Vs Buscopan Dosage Amounts

As you can see in the comparison table above, the dosages of Mebeverine and Buscopan are very different.

This is because they contain different active ingredients. The active ingredient in Mebeverine tablets is mebeverine hydrochloride, and the active ingredient in Buscopan is hyoscine butylbromide.

Mebeverine tablets contain 135mg of mebeverine hydrochloride. You should take one 135mg tablet up to three times a day. Ideally, Mebeverine should be taken roughly 20 minutes before each main meal and swallowed whole with lots of water.

To find out more about the correct doses of this medicine and how to take it, visit our Mebeverine dosage page.

Buscopan tablets contain 10mg of hyoscine butylbromide. To treat IBS with Buscopan, you should take one 10mg tablet three times a day. You can increase this to two tablets taken four times a day if your symptoms do not improve.

It is important that whichever IBS medicine you choose whether Mebeverine or Buscopan that you take it only as your doctor or pharmacist tells you. We do not recommend taking either treatment more than is suggested.

If you are worried that you have taken too much of either medicine, speak to your doctor or pharmacist for advice.

Recommended Reading: Is Diarrhea Normal In Pregnancy

For Gas Bloating And Abdominal Pain

By submitting your email, you agree to our Terms and Privacy Notice and to receive email correspondence from us.

The Strategist is designed to surface the most useful, expert recommendations for things to buy across the vast e-commerce landscape. Some of our latest conquests include the best womens jeans, rolling luggage, pillows for side sleepers, ultra-flattering pants, and bath towels. We update links when possible, but note that deals can expire and all prices are subject to change.

Every editorial product is independently selected. If you buy something through our links, New York may earn an affiliate commission.

What Precautions Should I Take

Medicine For Abdominal Pain

When completing our consultation, please detail any other drugs you are taking . Our doctors will use this information to ensure there will be no interactions.

Please note, you should not take it if you have:

  • paralytic ileus
  • any form of intestinal obstruction
  • myasthenia gravis or any condition that causes muscle weakness

In these cases, you should speak with your doctor. They will want to investigate your symptoms further and prescribe alternative treatment.

Please note, this medication contains lactose and sucrose. If you are tolerant to these sugars, consult your doctor for an alternative treatment.

If you are pregnant, breastfeeding or planning to become pregnant, please inform your doctor before starting this treatment. It is unlikely to be dangerous. However, there are limited studies on the effects of mebeverine during pregnancy and breastfeeding.

It is not advised to drink alcohol while using this medication as alcohol can damage the stomach and affect digestion.

Read Also: How Often Should You Take Probiotics When Taking Antibiotics

Buy Mebeverine Tablets Online

Mebeverine can be ordered from our UK registered online prescribing and next day delivery service. Simply complete an online medical questionnaire as part of your order. This helps our prescribers make sure it is safe and suitable to prescribe for you.

If approved by our medical team, our pharmacy team will receive a prescription. This will be dispensed and dispatched to your delivery address. Our prices have bneem checked against our competitors and are amongst the cheapest online for all treatments. Please note that there are no hidden charges for prescriptions and delivery is free on orders over £35.

Rated 37/5based On 32 Reviews

Colofac is an anti-spasmodic medication, which means it acts on the muscles in the gut and causes them to relax. Colofac also contains lactose. It is designed to treat intestinal spasms, cramps, bloating and wind, as well as the diarrhea or constipation which accompany these symptoms. Colofac comes in tablet form and is swallowed with water.

Read Also: Does Heartburn While Pregnant Mean A Hairy Baby

How Do I Take Mebeverine

As with all medicines, please read the patient information leaflet before administering.

For the relief of muscular pain, take ONE tablet of Mebeverine 135mg up to THREE times daily or as directed by your prescriber.

These must be taken by mouth with a glass of water, ideally 20 minutes before a meal.

Can Mebeverine Cause Problems

We Entered A 2 Man Scramble Tournament | The Good Good Movie

Along with their useful effects, most medicines can cause unwanted side-effects although not everyone experiences them. Any side-effects from mebeverine are usually mild and rarely cause a problem. You will find a full list in the manufacturer’s information leaflet supplied with your medicine.

A few people have developed an allergic-type reaction which has included an itchy rash or swelling around the face. Although these symptoms occur rarely, you should let your doctor know if you develop this type of reaction. Alternatively, go to the accident and emergency department of your local hospital.

If you experience any other symptoms which you think may be due to mebeverine, please speak with your doctor or pharmacist for further advice.

Don’t Miss: How Can Probiotics Help Lose Weight

When Should This Medicine Not Be Used

Colofac tablets are safe for most adults. You should not, however, take Colofac IBS relief if you are allergic to any of the ingredients. Before taking these tablets, speak to your doctor or a Chemist4U pharmacist if:

  • You have developed new symptoms or your symptoms have become worse

  • You have liver or kidney problems

If you are unsure whether you should take Colofac tablets, do not hesitate to speak to one of our pharmacists here at Chemist4U.

What Are Colofac For Ibs Relief Tablets

Colofac Tablets 135 mg contain Mebeverine hydrochloride. This belongs to a group of medicines called antispasmodics.

This medicine is used to treat symptoms of irritable bowel syndrome and similar problems such as chronic irritable colon, spastic constipation, mucous colitis and spastic colitis.

Irritable bowel syndrome is a very common condition which causes spasms and pain in the gut or intestine.

The intestine is a long muscular tube which food passes down so it can be digested. You get pain if the intestine goes into spasm and squeezes too tightly. This medicine works by relieving the spasm, pain and other symptoms of IBS.

The main symptoms of irritable bowel syndrome include:

  • stomach pain and spasm
  • feeling bloated and having wind
  • having diarrhoea
  • small, hard, pellet-like or ribbon-like stools

Your diet and lifestyle can also help treat IBS:

How you restrict your diet depends on the way IBS affects you. If you find that certain foods bring on the symptoms, then it makes sense not to eat them. A high-fibre diet may help, but ask your pharmacist for more information.

Some people find that learning to relax can help to lessen their symptoms of IBS. You may find it helpful to set aside a few moments each day to relax and gently unwind.

Don’t Miss: Does Ibs Go Into Remission

How To Take Colofac

Colofac 135mg tablets

Take one Colofac 135mg sugar-coated tablet 3 times a day about 20 minutes before meals as gut spasms are usually strongest after eating. Symptoms should improve within 2 hours.

Colofac MR 200mg capsules

Colofac MR 200mg are slow release capsules which are taken twice daily in the morning and evening, providing a more constant treatment. Swallow one capsule whole with a glass of water. Do not chew as this destroys the slow release mechanism.

Who Can And Cannot Take It

Can Being Pregnant Cause Diarrhea

Mebeverine can be taken by most adults and children aged 10 years and over.

Mebeverine is not suitable for some people. Tell a doctor or pharmacist before taking mebeverine if you:

  • have had an allergic reaction to mebeverine or any other medicines in the past
  • have constipation caused by a condition called paralytic ileus
  • have a rare inherited condition that means you cannot digest galactose
  • are trying for a baby, pregnant or breastfeeding

Don’t Miss: Can Ibs Cause Gurgling Tummy

Can You Buy Mebeverine Over The Counter

This medication can be purchased confidently from Cloud Pharmacy by selecting “start consultation” above. As an independent pharmacy, Cloud Pharmacy is able to get the best prices for both generic and brand name treatments. When compared to other retailers, Cloud Pharmacy can be as much as 50% cheaper to buy the same products.

Are There Any Side Effects

As with all medicines, Colofac tablets may cause unwanted side effects, but most people should not experience any problems.

  • You may be experiencing a severe allergic reaction if you have difficulty breathing, swelling of the face, neck, tongue or throat. In this case, seek medical attention straight away.

  • These tablets may cause a rash or red and itchy skin. If this bothers you, talk to a Chemist4U pharmacist.

If you experience any unwanted side effects, including any that arent listed here or in the patient information leaflet, you can report them using the MHRA Yellow Card Scheme.

Also Check: Does Tonic Water Help With Heartburn

Colofac Ibs Tablets Reviews

After using Colofac IBS Tablets, its helpful to let others know about your experience. Reviews of an item help other users know that medicines received have helped the condition it is claimed for, how well the treatment worked or any issues to be aware of. We invite our users to leave a review of both their treatment and of the service provided. Click on the reviews tab to see if there has been feedback on this item.

Symptoms To Report To Your Gp

Instant Regret Videos For a Good Laugh #5 ðð¤£

Where self-treatment is not recommended:

  • Constant pain or increasing pain in one spot .
  • Worsening constipation suggesting a blockage of the bowel.
  • New symptoms of blood in the motions . IBS can cause diarrhoea but not blood in the stool.
  • Symptoms starting in people over 40 .
  • Women with new symptoms of IBS especially bloating, feeling full, loss of appetite, abdominal pain, urinary symptoms .
  • Nausea or loss of appetite.
  • Pale and tired.
  • Running a high temperature .
  • Recent travel abroad .
  • IBS symptoms in pregnancy.

Contains contains alverine, an antispasmodic. Lower cost generic version also available.

  • Spasmonal : take 1-2 capsules 3 times daily before meals.
  • Spasmonal Forte : take 1 capsule 3 times daily before meals.
  • Possible side effects: can very rarely trigger an allergic reaction linked to liver inflammation and altered liver tests on rare occasions.
  • See also Spasmonal page and manufacturer’s patient leaflet for Spasmonal 60mg and Spasmonal Forte 120mg.

Loperamide

Works to slow bowel spasms and reduce diarrhoea.

What else can I try?

Choose medication, register, and pay

Dr Fox issues prescription online

Pharmacy team post medication direct

Don’t Miss: How To Stop Heartburn While Pregnant

More articles

Popular Articles